

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3614/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2005 in DBCRL No. 3/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHANWAR LAL JAJOO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of. No costs.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO..... OF 2007
(Arising out of S.L.P. (Crl) No.3614/2005

Bhanwar Lal Jajoo & Ors.

Appellant(s)

Versus

Vinod Kumar Agarwal & Ors.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Both the learned counsel said at the bar that since the matter has not been
decided by the High Court on merits, the High Court may be directed to decide the matter
on merits. In our opinion, the matter may be remitted back to the High Court in view of

the statement made by the learned counsel for the parties. Therefore, the order passed by the High Court is set aside and matter is remitted back to the High Court. The High Court is requested to dispose of the matter as expeditiously as possible preferably within a period of six months from today.

The appeal is disposed of without observing anything on merits. No costs.

.....J.

[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J.

[TARUN CHATTERJEE]
NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 02, 2007.